# NN000004008

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer.
	Office Use Only
·	Once use only

•



AGREAT REALES

DEPARTMENT OF THE

APR 1 3 2017

# T SCHROEDER

# **CT CORP**

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

,

,

Date:

 $\dot{c}_{i}$ 

4/11/17 + 7 ACCT. 120160000072

Name:	Wellington Eunestrian Projection Alliance For
Document #:	
Order #:	12446464

12/17 Gir DW

•

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	······································	
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	

Filing:	Certified:	
	(Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.B. Vorifier	Amount: S
W.P. Verifier Ref#	

Thank you!

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	Wellington	Equestrian	Preservation	Alliance,	ln¢.
SUBJECT:	U	•			

#### (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Straight Str

Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

250 Delaware Avenue

Address

Buffalo, NY 14202

City, State & Zip

716-858-5000

Daytime Telephone number

kdirocco@tdgarden.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

# NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	<u>NAME</u> ecorporation shall be:	trian Preservation All	iance, Inc			
<u>ARTICLE II</u>						
250 D	Principal <u>street</u> address: elaware Avenuc	250	Mailing address, if differ Delaware Avenue	ent is:		
Buffa	lo, NY 14202	12th	n FL Legal Dept.			
		Buf	falo, NY 14202			
	<b>PURPOSE</b> r which the corporation is organized is: enhancing the long-standing equestrian		association shall be for all lawf			ting:
Wellington's h	orse country; participating in and monito	oring governmental ac	tions at the local, regional and	state level	s that a	ffect the
community and	d horse country; provide for the exchange	ge of information and	ideas related to preserving and	enhancing	equest	rian
activities and u	uses in the equestrian communities of W	ellington, FL; promot	e and encourage sound plannin	g and man	agemei	nt
practices for ec	questrian related resources in Wellingtor	n, FL; and undertake a	ectivities to educate the commu	nity on the	benefi	ts and
contributions o	of the equestrian industry.					<u>.</u>
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	nner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	The initia	l Direc	tors
	the incorporator under these Articles; the				_	
<u>ARTICLE V</u>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ECTORS</u>				
Name and Title	Louis M. Jacobs - Director	Name and Title	Louis M. Jacobs - President		17	
Address	250 Delaware Avenue	Address:	250 Delaware Avenue		51) 20	``````````````````````````````````````
	Buffalo, NY 14202		Buffalo, NY 14202			
Name and Title	William J. Bissett - Director	Name and Title				n an Bern An ann an A
Address	10130 Chiltern Garden Drive	Address:		<del>کر</del>	7	
/1001035	Orlando, FL 32827			-		

 Name and Title:
 John H. McNeill - Director
 Name and Title:

 Address
 250 Delaware Avenue
 Address:

 Buffalo, NY 14202
 Address:

.

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address _	··	Address:		
	<u></u>			•
_			· · ·	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address _				
-	<u></u>			;
-				
	REGISTEREDAGENT			
-	<u>Iorida street address</u> (P.O. Box N C T Corporation System	OT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	;	
Name:	1200 South Pine Island Road	<u></u>		
Address:	Plantation, Florida 33324		2000 - 200 	17
				APR AL
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			1112 X 4 
	ddress of the Incorporator is:		*** .	
Name:	Tracey Gaughan		2.	
Address:	250 Delaware Avenue	·····		
	Buffalo, NY 14202			·
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIO recific and cannot be more than five da	NAL) avs prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
(II All chechive t	late is instea, the date must be s		aya prior or yo daya aree	
	e inserted in this block does not m ctive date on the Department of St	eet the applicable statutory filing require ate's records.	ments, this date will not be	listed as the
		$\wedge$		
Having been nai certificate, I am j	med as registered agent to accep familiar with and Accept the appo	d service of process for the above stated inferences for the stated inferences registered agent and agree to be	l corporation at the place act in this capacity	designated in this
C T Corporatio	on System $\bigvee \land \bigvee$	X	ulil.	17
	Required Signature of R	egistered Agent	Date	<b>l</b>
	V	ated herein are true. I am aware that an	vy false information submit	ted in a document
	ument and affirm that the facts sint of State constitutes a third degree			, ,
		e for the second for in s.817.155, F.		

· .

.

.

•

.